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ORDER TERMINATIN G PROBATION

On July 9, 2021, Disciplinary Panel A (the “Panel”) of the Maryland State Board of
Physicians (the “Board”) and Theodore C. Houk, M.D., éntered into a Consent Order, wherein
Panel A concluded, as a matter of law, that Dr, Houk was guilty of unprofessional conduct in the
practice of medicine, in ﬁoiation of Health Occ. § 14-404(a)(3)(ii), failed to meet the standard of
care for the delivery of quality medical services, in violation of Health Occ. § 14-404(a)(22); |
failed to comply with the provisions § 12-102 of this article, in violation of Health Occ. §
14-404(a)(28), failed to keep adequate medical records, in violation of Health Occ. §
14-404(a)(40), and violated any provision of this title, any rule or regulation adopted by the
Board, or any State or Federal law pertaining to the practice of medicine, in violation of Health
Oce. § 14-404(a)(43).! Dr. Houk was reprimaned, placed on probation for a minimum of one (1)
year, and required to comply with certain terms and conditions. Dr. Houk has fully and
satisfactorily complied with all of the terms and conditions of the probation imposed by the July
9, 2021 Consent Orderl

It is thus herby

! A copy of the Consent Order is incorporated by reference and available upon request,



ORDERED that the probation imposed by the July 9, 2021 Consent Order is
TERMINATED; and it is further
ORDERED that the reprimand remains in effect; and it is further

ORDERED that this is a public document,
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Date Christine A. Farrelly
Executive Director
Maryland State Board of Physicians





